exchange rates

Change at

+8.5%

+9.8%

+11% +11%

+11.7% + 11.7%

-7.1% +0.7% Net
insurance
revenue
€3,127m
up 8.1% like-for-like

current exchange
rates

Total revenue
(€m)

Attributable net profit
by segment

2021 Annual Results 6017 February 2022

Savings/

Pensions

€898m

Personal Risk/

Protection

€596m

Own funds

portfolios

€58m

25,333 6,335Premium Income

1,622 1,505 840Total revenue

377 342 153Administrative costs

1,245 1,162 687
EBIT

1,117 827 488
Attributable recurring profit

Profit attributable to owners
of the parent

€m

Attributable net profit and ROE by geography/subsidiary

2021 Annual Results 6117 February 2022

8.2% 8.3% 8.3% 6.8%

Group France Latin America

CNP Santander

Insurance

CNP UniCredit

Vita

Other Europe

excl. France

ROE (%)

358 896 28 133

36

672 432

Sensitivity of IFRS net profit and equity
(after hedging)

2021 Annual Results 6217 February 2022

Impact on attributable net profit - €5.7m + €24.5m - €6.6m + €2.5m

Impact on equity - €869.1m + €868.0m + €494.8m - €484.8m

Interest rates

+50 bps

Interest rates

-50 bps

Equities

+10%

Equities

-10%

Average Policyholder Yield – France 1

2021 Annual Results 6317 February 2022

2016 2017

1.58%

20202018 2019 2021

1.52% 1.49%

1.14%

0.94% 0.91%

-3bps

(1) Traditional savings contracts

Average policyholder yield – France 1

(including policyholder bonuses)

2021 Annual Results 64

0.05%

202120182016 2017

0.70%0.72%

0.91%

2019

0,17%

2020

0.07%

0.01%
0,13%

1.52% 1.49%
1.58%

1.14%

0.94%

(1) Traditional savings contracts

Taux cible de revalorisation

Revaluation surplus for guaranteed rates

Bonus PB UC

Bonus PB euro

-3bps

The Group’s financial headroom is based on:

1/ high-quality eligible own funds
- 77% of own funds are Unrestricted Tier 1
- the Group has no ancillary own funds

2/ subordinated notes issuance capacity at 31 December 2021
- €4.6bn of Tier 1
- €2.8bn of Tier 2/Tier 3

Group capital structure under Solvency II

17 February 20222021 Annual Results 65
€500m Tier 3 issue in January 2022 not included.

Eligible own funds (Group)
(€bn)